H \$65.00 1823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854312

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB		11/15/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scandinavian Airlines of North America, Inc.		
Street Address:	9 Polito Avenue		
City:	Lyndhurst		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07071		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
Name:	Scandinavian Airlines System Denmark-Norway-Sweden		
Name: Street Address:	Scandinavian Airlines System Denmark-Norway-Sweden S-195		
	· ·		
Street Address:	S-195		
Street Address: City:	S-195 Stockholm		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1823492	EUROBONUS	
Registration Number:	2641466	SAS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112174-0012

TRADEMARK REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0858

900814801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay			
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif				
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif				
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif				
source=Trademark Release#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0859

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 15, 2023 (the "Release"), is made by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of SCANDINAVIAN AIRLINES of NORTH AMERICA, INC. and SCANDINAVIAN AIRLINES SYSTEM DENMARK-NORWAY-SWEDEN in their capacity as Grantors (as defined below), in connection with the termination of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of September 26, 2022 made by Scandinavian Airlines System Denmark-Norway-Sweden and Scandinavian Airlines of North America, Inc. (each a "Grantor", collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on September 26, 2022 at Reel 7855/Frame 0708, the Grantors granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in, the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademarks listed in Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent enter into this Release in connection with the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent, without recourse to or representation or warranty by the Collateral Agent of any kind, hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors, all of its security interests and liens in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iii) if and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, re-assigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors any right, title and interest it or they have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the USPTO, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

We hereby certify that this document is a true copy of the original.

Dated this 15th day of November 2023

Name: Patricia Chen Title: Counsel

Ropes & Gray LLP, as counsel to the Collateral Agent

Prodential Tower 800 Boylston Street Boston, MA 02199-3600

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0860

Except to the extent governed by the Bankruptcy Code, this Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder and thereunder shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Raye Goldsborough
Title: Vice President

Schedule I

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration Number	Owner Name
EUROBONUS	United States	2/22/1994	1823492	SAS EuroBonus AB
SAS (device 1998)	Ireland	1/06/1999	212289	Scandinavian Airlines System Denmark-Norway- Sweden
SAS (device 1998)	United States	10/29/2002	2641466	Scandinavian Airlines of North America, Inc.

139429818_7

RECORDED: 11/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008261 FRAME: 0863